Jiangte has a 50% interest in Jiangxi Bao Jiang Lithium Industrial Limited (JBJLIL).  JBJLIL is the Company’s
main long term offtaker of spodumene from the Bald Hill Mine.  The other 50% in JBJLIL is owned by Burwill
Holdings Limited, which is also a substantial Shareholder of the Company holding 93,388,728 Shares (6.55%
of the Existing Share Capital).

As announced on SGX and ASX on 29 April 2019, on 26 April 2019, Alliance and Jiangte also entered into a
non-binding memorandum of understanding with Jiangte to develop the terms on which the parties will
cooperate in a 50:50 joint venture to produce and sell battery-grade lithium hydroxide.

Ms Vicki Xie and Mr Arnold Chan, who are the Directors of the Company as at the date of this Notice of
Meeting, are the nominees of Weier and Burwill Holdings Limited respectively.

26

Shareholding Structure

The shareholding interests of current and new substantial Shareholders of Alliance are set out below.

 Before Conditional Placement and
issue of associated Placement

Fee Shares (1)

After Conditional Placement and
issue of associated Placement

Fee Shares(2)

Name of substantial Shareholder No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Galaxy Resources Limited 174,300,000 12.22 174,300,000 11.81

Weier(3) 83,784,643 5.88 133,784,643 9.06

UBS Group AG(4) 126,228,461 8.85 126,228,461 8.55

Burwill Holdings Limited(4) 93,388,728 6.55 93,388,728 6.33

Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd(4) 79,463,792 5.57 79,463,792 5.38

Notes:
(1) Based on the Existing Share Capital of 1,425,922,411 Shares as at the date of this Notice of Meeting.
(2) Based on the Enlarged Share Capital of 1,476,422,411 Shares.
(3) As Weier is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Jiangte, Jiangte is deemed interested in all Shares held by Weier.
(4) Number of Shares held is according to the latest substantial holder notices received from the respective Shareholders.

Financial Effects

The financial effects of the Conditional Placement (including the issue of the associated Placement Fee
Shares) are presented solely for illustrative purposes and are not intended to be indicative or reflective of